FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 12395.11U\$01/kla

03-30-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ligot		ot detach this portion
FC:481	40.00 DP	, ,
	00000172 1813518	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature Date
original doc Charles E. Golla	ument.	hands of All March 8, 1999
To the best of	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
9. Statement ar	nd signature:	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Name: Address:	Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Charles E. Golla, Esq. Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
concerning of	locument should be mailed:	
5 Name and a	Additional num	pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
		1,813,518
A. Hauchiaik	apphoanon ivo.(s)	• ,,
• •	Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
4. Application	number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
		(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 8, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
	Eshmom 9 1000	
Assign	ment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota ☐ Other:
3. Nature of co		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
<ul> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>		03-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01
☐ Individ		(IIIII) INII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII II
Gloss Giv	en Mig. Co.	Automatic Products International, Inc. 75 West Plato Boulevard St. Paul, Minnesota 55107–2095
Grace_Civ	en Mfg. Co.	Automotic Duoducto International Inc
	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0282** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gross-Given Mfg. Co. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, is the record owner of United States trademark registration number 1,813,518 for the mark "BALANCED BLEND";

WHEREAS, Automatic Products International, Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 75 West Plato Boulevard, St. Paul, Minnesota 55107 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Gross Given Mfg. Co.

Date: 2-8-99

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

By: Clar JSun for
Name: Alan J. Suitor
Title: Project of CEO

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0283**